

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5627

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane

Maidstone Kent

ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

02 August 2019

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical devices.

## You asked:

- 1. Does the trust have an internal EBME/Clinical Engineering/Medical Engineering department who are responsible for maintenance, repairs and servicing of medical devices or is this outsourced to an external contractor or is it a combination of in-house and outsourced?
- 2. If outsourced or a combination of in-house and outsourced, who is the outsourced contract with?
- 3. What is the contract renewal date?

## Trust response:

- 1. In-house
- 2. Not applicable
- 3. Not applicable